

Order No 42 dated 29.03.2023.

Today is fixed for further cross examination.
Defendant files a hazira through Ld Advocate.
Ld Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the grounds stated therein.
It is now 12:50 p.m. None appears on repeated call on behalf of the plaintiff.
Considered. The prayer for time is allowed for the ends of justice
Hence the case is adjourned.
Fix 15.05.2023 for further cross examination.

D/c by Me.

CJJD
Kurseong.

Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Kurseong.