

Order No 47 dated 26.06.2023.

Today is fixed for P.H
Defendant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Ld Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.
Heard. Considered. Allowed.
Hence case is adjourned for the ends of justice.
Fix 27.07.2023 for P.H.

D/c by Me.

Sd/-
CJJD
Kurseong.

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Jr Div)
Kurseong.