

Order No 50 dated 08.02.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of amended petition.

Both parties filed hazira.

Heard the petition in part.

Fix 28.02.2024 for further hearing of amended petition.

D/c by Me.

CJJD

Kurseong.

Civil Judge (Jr Div)

Kurseong.